VILLAGE OF KENMORE, NEW YORK
Office of the Clerk

At a regular meeting of the Board of Trustees of the Village of Kenmore, New York,
held on the 16" day of September, 2025, the following Resolution was adopted:

RESOLUTION
RE: AMENDMENT TO THE FISCAL YEAR COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
BUDGET
Trustee moved for approval of the following Resolution:

WHEREAS, it is requested that the Village Board approve and authorize certain budget
line transfers; and,

WHEREAS, balances are being transferred from projects that require budget adjustments
to ongoing community development activities,

NOW, THEREFORE,
BE IT RESOLVED that the Kenmore Village Board of Trustees does hereby approve and

authorize the following Community Development budget line transfers in the Community
Development budgets:

$1,000.00 FROM: 2022 Street Rehab 8692.160 83541
$1,000.00 TO: Muni - Sidewalks
2025 201.840 8692.160 83501)
$1,000.00 FROM: 2023 Street Rehab 8692.160 83541
$1,000.00 TO: Muni - Sidewalks
2025 201.840 8692.160 83501)
$1,000.00 FROM: 2024 Street Rehab 8692.160 83541
$1,000.00 TO: Muni - Sidewalks

2025 201.840 8692.160 83501)

$1,000.00 FROM: 2022 Sanitary Sewer Project 8692.160 83545
$1,000.00 TO: Muni - Sidewalks
2025 201.840 8692.160 83501)
$1,000.00 FROM: 2023 Sanitary Sewer Project 8692.160 83545
$1,000.00 TO: Muni - Sidewalks

2025 201.840 8692.160 83501)



$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$1,775.00 FROM:

$1,775.00

$2,000.00
$2,000.00

$2,000.00
$2,000.00

$2,000.00
$2,000.00

$12.88
$12.88

$18,358.90

$ 18,358.90

Dated: September 16, 2025

Seconded by Trustee

attendance.

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

TO:

FROM
TO:

2021
TO:

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

TO:

2024 Sanitary Sewer Project 8692.160 83545
Muni - Sidewalks
2025 201.840 8692.160 83501)

2022 Rehab Administration (8692.160 83530)
Muni - Sidewalks
2025 (201.840 8692.160 83501)

2022 Rehab Multi Unit Res (8692.160 83619)
Muni - Sidewalks
201 (201.840 8692.160 83501)

Lead Based Paint Implement (8692.160 83581)
Muni - Sidewalks
2025 (201.840 8692.160 83501)

Lead Based Paint Implement (2022)
Muni - Sidewalks
2025 (201.840 8692.160 83501)

Lead Based Paint Implement (2023)
Muni - Sidewalks
2025 (201.840 8692.160 83501)

Lead Based Paint Implement (2024)
Muni - Sidewalks
2025 (201.840 8692.160 83501)

2024 DV Advocate 8692.160 83551
Muni - Sidewalks
2025 (201.840 8692.160 83501)

Residential Rehabilitation — Single Unit
2018 (205.840.8692.160 83518)

Muni - Sidewalks

2025 (201.840 8692.160 83501)

and approved by vote of all members in




