VILLAGE OF KENMORE, NEW YORK Office of the Clerk

At a regular meeting of the Board of Trustees of the Village of Kenmore, New York, held on the 16th day of September, 2025, the following Resolution was adopted:

RESOLUTION RE: AMENDMENT TO THE FISCAL YEAR COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BUDGET

Trustee

moved for approval of the following Resolution:

WHEREAS, it is requested that the Village Board approve and authorize certain budget line transfers; and,

WHEREAS, balances are being transferred from projects that require budget adjustments to ongoing community development activities,

NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED that the Kenmore Village Board of Trustees does hereby approve and authorize the following Community Development budget line transfers in the Community Development budgets:

\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	FROM: TO:	2022 Street Rehab 8692.160 83541 Muni - Sidewalks 2025 201.840 8692.160 83501)
\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	FROM: TO:	2023 Street Rehab 8692.160 83541 Muni - Sidewalks 2025 201.840 8692.160 83501)
\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	FROM: TO:	2024 Street Rehab 8692.160 83541 Muni - Sidewalks 2025 201.840 8692.160 83501)
\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	FROM: TO:	2022 Sanitary Sewer Project 8692.160 83545 Muni - Sidewalks 2025 201.840 8692.160 83501)
\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	FROM: TO:	2023 Sanitary Sewer Project 8692.160 83545 Muni - Sidewalks 2025 201.840 8692.160 83501)

\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	FROM: TO:	2024 Sanitary Sewer Project 8692.160 83545 Muni - Sidewalks 2025 201.840 8692.160 83501)
\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	FROM: TO:	2022 Rehab Administration (8692.160 83530) Muni - Sidewalks 2025 (201.840 8692.160 83501)
\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	FROM TO:	2022 Rehab Multi Unit Res (8692.160 83619) Muni - Sidewalks 201(201.840 8692.160 83501)
\$1,775.00 FROM: \$1,775.00	2021 TO:	Lead Based Paint Implement (8692.160 83581) Muni - Sidewalks 2025 (201.840 8692.160 83501)
\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00	FROM: TO:	Lead Based Paint Implement (2022) Muni - Sidewalks 2025 (201.840 8692.160 83501)
\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00	FROM: TO:	Lead Based Paint Implement (2023) Muni - Sidewalks 2025 (201.840 8692.160 83501)
\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00	FROM: TO:	Lead Based Paint Implement (2024) Muni - Sidewalks 2025 (201.840 8692.160 83501)
\$12.88 \$12.88	FROM: TO:	2024 DV Advocate 8692.160 83551 Muni - Sidewalks 2025 (201.840 8692.160 83501)
\$18,358.90	FROM:	Residential Rehabilitation – Single Unit 2018 (205.840.8692.160 83518)
\$ 18,358.90	TO:	Muni - Sidewalks 2025 (201.840 8692.160 83501)
Dated: September 16, 2025		
Seconded by Trusteeattendance.	8	and approved by vote of all members in